FC baseball team stands at 15-16 overall and 11-7 in the Northeast Conference. The
key to the Terriers’ success has been the team’s balance. Eight players are currently
batting above .300 mark, despite the fact that five of them started in only half of the
team’s games, showing that they can maintain a top level and contribute when

called upon.

Senior Jason lorio has been a consistent performer at the top of the Terrier batting order this
season, and currently is hitting .382 with 19 runs scored, nine extra-base hits, and 16 runs
batted in. He also leads the Terriers with 11 stolen bases.
Senior Matt Bailey has anchored the Terrier pitching staff, and sports a 6-1 record on the year
so far. He, along with juniors Anthony Esposito and Christian Malave, carry the bulk of the
pitching load for the Terriers and have kept the Terriers in playoff contention.

...the team stands at 15-
16 overall and 11-7 in the
Northeast Conference.

Team Roster. Mike Molinini,
Bryan Mancini, Ed DeMarche,
Mike Cannone, Ron Scrimenti,
Lou Kass, Brett Verdicchio,
Vincent Sarrica, David
DiTommaso, Greg Clements,
James Gass, Anthony Esposito,
Anthony DeNicola, Christian
Malave, Matt Bailey, Anthony
Giudice, Greg Colonna, Jesse
Boles, Oscar Nunez, Robert Reilly,
Charlie Patamarapipan, Ray
Peterson, Valerio Perogio, Jason
lorio, Anthony Delfaus, Vinny
Caiazza, Joe DeSiena, Steve
lannuccilli

Head Coach'. Frank Del George;
Assistant Coaches'. Tony Barone,
Mike Lopiparo, Tommy Weber
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DATE
02/15
02/16
02/17
02/19
02/20
02/21
02/23
03/02
03/23
03/24
03/27
03/28
03/29
03/30
04/03
04/04
04/06
04/07
04/09
04/10
04/11
04/13
04/14
04/16
04/20
04/21
04/24
04/27
04/29
04/30
05/01
05/04
05/05
05/07
05/11
05/12
05/17
05/18

OPONENT
Florida International
Florida International
Florida International
Miami Dade Cc
Florida Atlantic
Frederick CC
Kansas State
Hofstra

UMBC

UMBC

Saint P

Fordam
Quinnipiac
Quinnipiac

Long Isl;

New Yor

Monmo

Monm

St. Joh

Long Island

C.W Post

Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart

lona

Wagner

Wagner

Army

Fairleigh Dickinson
Fairleigh Dickinson
Stony Brook

Seton Hall

Mount St. Mary’s
Mount St. Mary’s
Saint Peter’s
Central Conn State
Central Conn State
Monmouth

UMBC

SCORES

L 6-9

L 2-21

L 5-17

L 6-14

L 2-6

W 9-1

L 7-12

W 3-1, W 7-6
L 23
W4-1.W
L91

L 15-19

W 18-2, W 6-
W 7-6

W 7-0, L 9-10



St. Francis College softball team sports a 15-25 record and has already won
more games in a season than any Terrier softball team in the last decade. The
f / = Terriers finished their Northeast Conference season with a 9-13 record, a marked

V — improvement over last season’s performance.

During the first weekend of conference play, the Terriers defeated both Robert Morris
University and Saint Francis University of Pennsylvania, teams they had not defeated in the last
ten years. The Terriers also swept a non-conference doubleheader from Fordham Univesity for
the first time in school history.
Junior Alex Richardson has been a standout player all season. She has broken her own school
record with nine home runs thus far, and is batting .390 with 30 runs batted in. She is also the
owner of a 5-10 record as a pitcher, and has struck out 72 batters.

Senior Samantha Griffin has risen to the level of the elite pitchers in the Northeast Conference.
Griffin is currently 8-8 with a 1.73 earned run average, which is the lowest ERA for a Terrier
pitcher since 1993. Four of her eight victories have come via the shutout, a pair of 1-0 wins.

DATE
03/01

03/14
03/14
03/15
03/15
03/16
03/16
03/16
03/17
03/23
03/24
03/28
03/30
04/03
04/04
04/06
04/07
04/09
04/10
04/13
04/14
04/17
04/18
04/20
04/21

OPPONENT
Winthrop
Albany

St. Joseph’s
Albany

St. Joseph’s
Albany
Dordt

Palm Be
Albany

M

Long
Saint
Fordham
Fairleigh

Wagner
Mount <

RESULT
L 01
L 3-4
1-12
0-8
23
01
W 6-2
W 3-0
L 0-3 (8)
4-3 (8), L 35
L 0-1, W 4-3 (8)
L 4-5,L 28
L 1-9, L 211
41
2-1, W 1-0
4-1, W 65
,L0-2
1,L 15
31 L 12
3-4, W 32
L 4-7
3-0. L 45
3,L08
1-0. L 1-2

2-1(8), W 10-6

...has already won more games in a
season than any Terrier softball
team in the last decade

Team Roster. Samantha Griffin,
Joanna Santino, Tanya Banzil,
Nicole Adisano, Lisa Gentile, Sandra
Carey, Vanessa Munz, Alyson
Lamonte, Alex Richardson,
Samantha Barchitta, Martina Weber,
Christina Brovakos,

Debbie Thompson, Jennifer
Campuzano

Head Coach-. Nick Trani; Assistant
Coach-. Dawn Gugliaro
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