

## Men's Baseball

FC baseball team stands at 15-16 overall and 11-7 in the Northeast Conference. The key to the Terriers' success has been the team's balance. Eight players are currently batting above .300 mark, despite the fact that five of them started in only half of the team's games, showing that they can maintain a top level and contribute when called upon.

Senior Jason Iorio has been a consistent performer at the top of the Terrier batting order this season, and currently is hitting .382 with 19 runs scored, nine extra-base hits, and 16 runs batted in. He also leads the Terriers with 11 stolen bases.

Senior Matt Bailey has anchored the Terrier pitching staff, and sports a 6-1 record on the year so far. He, along with juniors Anthony Esposito and Christian Malave, carry the bulk of the pitching load for the Terriers and have kept the Terriers in playoff contention.

**OPONENT** 

**SCORES** 

	DILLE	OI OI ILIT	OCOTOL
the team stands at 15-	02/15	Florida International	L 6-9
16 overall and 11-7 in the	02/16	Florida International	L 2-21
	02/17	Florida International	L 5-17
Northeast Conference.	02/19	Miami Dade Cc	L 6-14
	02/20	Florida Atlantic	L 2-6
	02/21	Frederick CC	W 9-1
	02/23	Kansas State	L 7-12
Team Roster: Mike Molinini,	03/02	Hofstra	W 3-1, W 7-6
Bryan Mancini, Ed DeMarche,	03/23	UMBC	L 2-3
Mike Cannone, Ron Scrimenti,	03/24	UMBC Saint P	W 4-1, W 5-2
Lou Kass, Brett Verdicchio,	03/27 03/28	Saint Peter's Fordam	L 9-11 L 15-19
Vincent Sarrica, David	03/28	Quinnipiac	W 18-2, W 6-3
	03/29	Quinnipiac	W 7-6
DiTommaso, Greg Clements,	04/03	Long Island	W 7-0, L 9-10
James Gass, Anthony Esposito,	04/04	New York Tech	L 6-11
Anthony DeNicola, Christian	04/06	Monmouth	L 2-3, L 0-2
Malave, Matt Bailey, Anthony	04/07	Monmouth	L 8-15
Giudice, Greg Colonna, Jesse	04/09	St. John's	L 1-8
Boles, Oscar Nunez, Robert Reilly,	04/10	Long Island	W 11-7
Charlie Patamarapipan, Ray	04/11	C.W Post	W 10-6
	04/13	Sacred Heart	L 2-7, W 1-0
Peterson, Valerio Perogio, Jason	04/14	Sacred Heart	L 1-3
Iorio, Anthony Delfaus, Vinny	04/16	Iona	W 1-0
Caiazza, Joe DeSiena, Steve	04/20	Wagner	W 10-2, W 4-2
Iannuccilli	04/21	Wagner	W 15-14
Head Coach: Frank Del George;	04/24	Army	L 0-6
Assistant Coaches: Tony Barone,	04/27	Fairleigh Dickinson	W 9-5, W 7-0
	04/29	Fairleigh Dickinson	W 6-4
Mike Lopiparo, Tommy Weber	04/30	Stony Brook	L 5-7
	05/01	Seton Hall	L 6-7
	05/04 05/05	Mount St. Mary's	L 0-1, W 5-0
	05/03	Mount St. Mary's Saint Peter's	L 8-9 (10) W 20-9
	05/07	Central Conn. State	W 20-9 W 2-1, W 6-4
	05/11	Central Conn. State	L 2-3
74	05/17	Monmouth	L 2-3
	05/17	UMBC	L 0-1
	03/10	Ciribo	201

DATE

## Women's Softball

he St. Francis College softball team sports a 15-25 record and has already won more games in a season than any Terrier softball team in the last decade. The Terriers finished their Northeast Conference season with a 9-13 record, a marked improvement over last season's performance.

During the first weekend of conference play, the Terriers defeated both Robert Morris University and Saint Francis University of Pennsylvania, teams they had not defeated in the last ten years. The Terriers also swept a non-conference doubleheader from Fordham University for the first time in school history.

Junior Alex Richardson has been a standout player all season. She has broken her own school record with nine home runs thus far, and is batting .390 with 30 runs batted in. She is also the owner of a 5-10 record as a pitcher, and has struck out 72 batters.

Senior Samantha Griffin has risen to the level of the elite pitchers in the Northeast Conference. Griffin is currently 8-8 with a 1.73 earned run average, which is the lowest ERA for a Terrier pitcher since 1993. Four of her eight victories have come via the shutout, a pair of 1-0 wins.

DATE	OPPONENT	RESULT
03/01	Winthrop	L 0-1
03/14	Albany	L 3-4
03/14	St. Joseph's	L 1-12
03/15	Albany	L 0-8
03/15	St. Joseph's	L 2-3
03/16	Albany	L 0-1
03/16	Dordt	W 6-2
03/16	Palm Beach Atlantic	W 3-0
03/17	Albany	L 0-3 (8)
03/23	Robert Morris	W 4-3 (8), L 3-5
03/24	Saint Francis (Pa.)	L 0-1, W 4-3 (8)
03/28	Monmouth	L 4-5, L 2-8
03/30	Long Island	L 1-9, L 2-11
04/03	Saint Peter's	-W 4-1
04/04	Fordham =	W 2-1, W 1-0
04/06	Fairleigh Dickinson	W 4-1, W 6-5
04/07	Sacred Heart	L 0-6, L 0-2
04/09	Rutgers	L 0-1, L 1-5
04/10	Wagner W	W 3-1, L 1-2
04/13	Mount of St. Mary's	L 3-4, W 3-2
04/14	UMBC	L 2-4, L 4-7
04/17	Manhattan	W 3-0, L 4-5
04/18	St. Joseph's	L 0-3, L 0-8
04/20	Central Conn. St.	W 1-0, L 1-2
04/21	Quinnipiac	W 2-1 (8), W 10-6
		in Colonian III
		1.1.1.2.3.2.1
		India V Vit

...has already won more games in a season than any Terrier softball team in the last decade

Team Roster: Samantha Griffin,
Joanna Santino, Tanya Banzil,
Nicole Adisano, Lisa Gentile, Sandra
Carey, Vanessa Munz, Alyson
Lamonte, Alex Richardson,
Samantha Barchitta, Martina Weber,
Christina Brovakos,
Debbie Thompson, Jennifer
Campuzano
Head Coach: Nick Trani; Assistant
Coach: Dawn Gugliaro

